
Saturday Scholastic 
at the 

2024 Austin Chess Club Summer Open 
 

August 17, 2024 
 
 

K-12 U1000 Awards 
 

Individual: 
 

Trophies top 7 
(4.0 – 5.0 points) 

Congrats to Eshaan Madhan on a perfect score!!! 

 
Medals to positive scores who did not trophy 

(3.0 – 3.5 points) 
 
 
 

Page 2 – results listed in tie break order 
(shows tiebreak points and is used for trophies!) 

 
Page 3 – results listed in rating order 

(shows opponents played) 
 

Congratulations to all who participated.  Individual standings are 
listed on the following pages. 
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Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp SBx2

 1 Madhan, Eshaann (8) 861    5.0   14.0   16.0   15.0   51.0   32.0
 2 Dumpala, Advik (4) 907    4.0   12.5   14.5   14.0   49.0   19.0
 3 Chauhan, Amogh (22) 775    4.0   12.5   13.0   11.0   41.0   16.0
 4 Venza, Rex (1) 979    4.0   12.0   14.5   10.0   50.0   22.0
 5 Bhargav, Ryan (17) 802    4.0   11.0   12.5   11.0   40.0   19.0
 6 Menon, Aakash (3) 918    4.0   10.5   12.5   10.0   38.0   19.0
 7 Martens, Lyla (9) 858    4.0   10.5   11.5   11.0   39.5   16.0
 8 Choi, Jay (25) 767    3.5   15.5   18.0   12.5   52.0   25.5
 9 Joshi, Sarvesh (30) 744    3.5   11.5   12.5   10.5   44.0   16.0

 10 Anand, Keren Jolly (14) 825    3.5   10.5   12.5   10.0   41.5   15.5
 11 Loredo, Lian (48) nnnn    3.0   16.0   19.0   12.0   54.0   20.0
 12 Madathil, Joseph (19) 789    3.0   13.0   14.5   10.0   46.0   13.0
 13 Jonnalagadda, Arjun (7) 867    3.0   12.0   14.0    8.0   38.0   14.0
 14 Ganesan, Tejus (28) 749    3.0   12.0   13.5    6.0   42.5   11.0
 15 Sanner, Lucas (12) 841    3.0   12.0   13.0   11.0   42.0   12.0
 16 Ramirez, Clarissa (15) 817    3.0   12.0   12.0   11.0   37.0    8.0
 17 Gondle, Sathvik (31) 725    3.0   11.5   13.5   10.0   44.0   14.0
 18 Shen, Mark (27) 754    3.0   11.5   13.5    8.0   42.5   16.0
 19 Borkar, Spruha (43) 439    3.0   10.5   11.5    7.0   34.5    9.0
 20 Raina, Advika (23) 775    3.0    9.0   10.5    7.0   32.0   11.0
 21 Stoffels, Amelie (18) 797    3.0    7.5    7.5    7.0   24.5    8.0
 22 Borkotoky, Arjun (11) 842    2.5   10.0   16.0   10.5   44.5   13.5
 23 Pirani, Nuraiz (34) 694    2.5    9.0   14.5    9.0   43.0   10.5
 24 Chakraborty, Aahan (6) 873    2.0   11.5   15.5    7.5   40.0   11.5
 25 Liu, Xinzhe (29) 745    2.0   11.0   15.0    8.0   45.0   10.0
 26 Kumar Jr., Amudha (20) 788    2.0   10.5   14.5    8.0   42.0    7.0
 27 Sivaraju, Karthik (44) 388    2.0    9.0   12.0    6.0   31.5    8.0
 28 Yu, Benjamin (21) 786    2.0    8.5   12.5    5.5   38.5    7.5
 29 Dosapati, Jishnu Sai (32) 707    2.0    8.0   13.0    4.0   34.0    2.0
 30 Beavers, Ezra (5) 886    2.0    8.0   12.0    6.0   33.0    6.0
 31 Katooru, Praneel (16) 812    2.0    7.5   11.5    9.0   38.5    3.0
 32 Uzdyaev, Gleb (10) 856    2.0    7.0   10.5    6.0   30.5    5.5
 33 Manchanda, Annika (24) 772    2.0    7.0   10.5    5.0   29.0    4.0
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Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp SBx2
 34 Jeedigunta, Shreyan (35) 689    2.0    7.0   10.0    4.0   29.5    3.0
 35 Singhal, Viti (33) 699    2.0    6.5   10.5    4.0   26.5    5.5
 36 Shi, Samuel (13) 833    2.0    6.5    9.5    5.0   31.5    5.0
 37 Berghoffer IV, Charlie (47) nnnn    2.0    0.5    2.5    9.0    6.0    5.0
 38 Madathil, Thomas (41) 621    1.5    8.5   12.5    2.5   30.0    3.0
 39 Nair, Rishaan (42) 621    1.5    8.5   11.5    6.5   36.0    8.0
 40 Wong, Joshua (37) 678    1.0    9.5   13.5    5.0   37.0    4.0
 41 Zurovetz, Vanessa (46) 213    1.0    7.0   11.0    1.0   26.5    0.0
 42 Goel, Isha (26) 759    1.0    6.5    9.5    3.0   24.0    2.0
 43 Velkur, Nandakunar (2) 972    1.0    6.0    9.0    5.0   27.0    2.0
 44 Thalapaneni, Sarayu (36) 689    1.0    6.0    9.0    1.0   26.0    0.0
 45 Sun, Alice (39) 667    1.0    5.0    7.5    2.0   23.0    0.0
 46 Veeragani, Sarayu (40) 638    0.0    6.0    9.0    0.0   23.0    0.0
 47 Palsule, Om (38) 675    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0

&48 Vemulapalli, Jaishnavi (45) 228    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0
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No. Gr    Name St Rate Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Score

1. 8 Madhan, Eshaann (8) ......................... TX 861 W33 W7 W15 W21 W4   5.0

2. 5 Venza, Rex (1) ................................... TX 979 L9 W18 W23 W22 W21   4.0
3. 7 Menon, Aakash (3) ............................. TX 918 L17 W33 W30 W29 W9   4.0
4. 7 Dumpala, Advik (4) ............................. TX 907 W18 W29 W28 W13 L1   4.0
5. 6 Martens, Lyla (9) ................................. TX 858 W34 L9 W43 W32 W19   4.0
6. 3 Bhargav, Ryan (17) ............................ TX 802 W39 L21 W20 W25 W12   4.0
7. 8 Chauhan, Amogh (22) ........................ TX 775 W45 L1 W24 W11 W13   4.0

8. 5 Anand, Keren Jolly (14) ...................... TX 825 W30 D23 L10 W26 W22   3.5
9. 5 Choi, Jay (25) ..................................... TX 767 W2 W5 D22 W10 L3   3.5

10. 4 Joshi, Sarvesh (30) ............................ TX 744 D25 W43 W8 L9 W23   3.5

11. 6 Jonnalagadda, Arjun (7) ..................... TX 867 L19 W35 W17 L7 W31   3.0
12. 6 Sanner, Lucas (12) ............................. TX 841 W42 W32 L21 W15 L6   3.0
13. 7 Ramirez, Clarissa (15) ........................ TX 817 W44 W19 -X- L4 L7   3.0
14. 6 Stoffels, Amelie (18) ........................... TX 797 L38 W47 L32 W33 W36   3.0
15. 6 Madathil, Joseph (19) ......................... TX 789 W20 W40 L1 L12 W32   3.0
16. 4 Raina, Advika (23) .............................. TX 775 L21 W39 L25 W35 W24   3.0
17. 5 Shen, Mark (27) .................................. TX 754 W3 L22 L11 W27 W28   3.0
18. 3 Ganesan, Tejus (28) .......................... TX 749 L4 L2 W36 W40 W25   3.0
19. 2 Gondle, Sathvik (31) .......................... TX 725 W11 L13 W27 W28 L5   3.0
20. 5 Borkar, Spruha (43) ............................ TX 439 L15 W41 L6 W39 W29   3.0
21. 11 Loredo, Lian (48) ................................ TX nnnn W16 W6 W12 L1 L2   3.0

22. 6 Borkotoky, Arjun (11) .......................... TX 842 W35 W17 D9 L2 L8   2.5
23. 2 Pirani, Nuraiz (34) .............................. TX 694 W26 D8 L2 W38 L10   2.5

24. 4 Beavers, Ezra (5) ............................... TX 886 L32 W34 L7 W41 L16   2.0
25. 3 Chakraborty, Aahan (6) ...................... TX 873 D10 D30 W16 L6 L18   2.0
26. 4 Uzdyaev, Gleb (10) ............................ TX 856 L23 W42 D38 L8 D34   2.0
27. 4 Shi, Samuel (13) ................................. TX 833 L43 W44 L19 L17 W38   2.0
28. 3 Katooru, Praneel (16) ......................... TX 812 W47 W38 L4 L19 L17   2.0
29. Kumar Jr., Amudha (20) ..................... TX 788 W36 L4 W40 L3 L20   2.0
30. 6 Yu, Benjamin (21) ............................... TX 786 D8 D25 L3 L36 W43   2.0
31. 1 Manchanda, Annika (24) .................... TX 772 L37 L36 W42 W43 L11   2.0
32. 6 Liu, Xinzhe (29) .................................. TX 745 W24 L12 W14 L5 L15   2.0
33. 7 Dosapati, Jishnu Sai (32) ................... TX 707 L1 L3 W47 L14 W44   2.0
34. Singhal, Viti (33) ................................. TX 699 L5 L24 D39 W42 D26   2.0
35. 4 Jeedigunta, Shreyan (35) ................... TX 689 L22 L11 W45 L16 W41   2.0
36. 3 Sivaraju, Karthik (44) .......................... TX 388 L29 W31 L18 W30 L14   2.0
37. 8 Berghoffer IV, Charlie (47) ................. TX nnnn W31 W45 -F- -U- -U-   2.0

38. 4 Nair, Rishaan (42) .............................. TX 621 W14 L28 D26 L23 L27   1.5
39. 4 Madathil, Thomas (41) ....................... TX 621 L6 L16 D34 L20 W45   1.5

40. 5 Velkur, Nandakunar (2) ...................... TX 972 W41 L15 L29 L18 -N-   1.0
41. 7 Goel, Isha (26) .................................... TX 759 L40 L20 W44 L24 L35   1.0
42. 1 Thalapaneni, Sarayu (36) ................... TX 689 L12 L26 L31 L34 W47   1.0
43. 7 Wong, Joshua (37) ............................. TX 678 W27 L10 L5 L31 L30   1.0
44. 5 Sun, Alice (39) .................................... TX 667 L13 L27 L41 W47 L33   1.0
45. 9 Zurovetz, Vanessa (46) ...................... TX 213 L7 L37 L35 -B- L39   1.0

46. 8 Palsule, Om (38) ................................ TX 675 -F- -U- -U- -U- -U-   0.0
47. 3 Veeragani, Sarayu (40) ...................... TX 638 L28 L14 L33 L44 L42   0.0
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No. Gr    Name St Rate Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Score

48. 7 Vemulapalli, Jaishnavi (45) ................ TX 228 -F- -U- -U- -U- -U-   0.0
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